Gwynedd Mercy (20-3,8-2 Atlantic East) -vs- Marymount (VA) (15-7,8-1 Atlantic East)

02/12/25 at Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA

Date: 02/12/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:P%S Gwynedd Mercy 37 39 76

Site: Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA Marymount (VA) 41 29 70

Gwynedd Mercy 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Summers Jr.,Shawn * 31 11-14 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 1 23

01  Stewart,Aquil o 28 5-11 1-6 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 3 13

03 Thomas,Dom * 29 4-8 2-5 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 12

22 Marable,Mike o 23 3-7 0-2 0-0 855 8 1 2 5 0 1 6

12 Harris,Dylan * 22 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5

02 Johnson,D.J. 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 8

32 Mack,Travon 20 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 4 2 0 3 0 5

13 Snead,Jalen 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 1 2

00 Sayed,Mazen 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-59 6-24 8-12 13-20 33 18 14 16 3 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-29 51.72 % 2-10 20.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 4-14 28.57 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 31-59 52.5% 6-24 25.0% 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

Marymount (VA) 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Stubbs,Marcus * 28 4-9 2-3 6-6 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 16

03  Phillips,Miles =3 32 5-10 4-7 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 4 0 0 14

11  Mosley,Jase * 32 3-10 2-6 1-3 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 9

15 Bell,James =3 15 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 1 6

23  Pearcy,Max * 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 3

21  Muhammad,Muhsin 12 3-4 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

02 McEachern,Reuben 28 2-6 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 2 3 0 3 5

12 McClary,Anthoney 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

05 Peters,Ronier 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 4

22  Hughes,Joshua 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 11-22 13-18 8-15 23 14 11 15 1 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-25 52.00 % 8-13 61.54 % 7-9 77.78 %

Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 3-9 33.33% 6-9 66.67 %

Total 23-52 44.2 % 11-22 50.0 % 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 6
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)

FOUL by THOMAS,DOM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DOM

GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

STEAL by STEWART,AQUIL
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AQUIL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AQUIL

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DOM
REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,MIKE
TURNOVER by MARABLE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DOM
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DOM
ASSIST by HARRIS,DYLAN

MISS FT by THOMAS,DOM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DOM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARABLE,MIKE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DOM

TURNOVER by MARABLE,MIKE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN
SUB IN by MACK,TRAVON
FOUL by MARABLE,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
ASSIST by SNEAD,JALEN

19:45
19:45
19:33
19:26 2-0
18:59
18:59
18:50 4-0
18:34 4-3
18:15

18:02

17:52
17:25
17:20
17:13
17:01

16:51

16:38 7-3
16:13 7-6
16:05
16:03
16:03 8-6
15:46

15:39
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:12
14:48
14:37
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:25
14:07
13:53 10-10
13:36 12-10

13:11 12-13

10-6

10-8

V2

V4
Vi1

V4

V1

V2

V4

V2

V2

H1

TURNOVER by PEARCY,MAX

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,MILES

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,JASE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JASE

FOUL by PEARCY,MAX

MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MILES
FOUL by BELL,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by BELL,JAMES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,MILES
SUB OUT by STUBBS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,MILES
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,JASE

SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES

SUB OUT by PEARCY,MAX

SUB IN by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER
SUB IN by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MUHSIN
SUB IN by HUGHES,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,RONIER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
REBOUND OFF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by MCEACHERN,REUBEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN



-- ASSIST by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:08
SUB OUT by STEWART,AQUIL 13:08
SUB IN by JOHNSON,D.J. 13:08
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,D.J.(in the paint) 12:50 14-13 V1
ASSIST by MACK,TRAVON --
12:34 TURNOVER by PETERS,RONIER
MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 12:18
REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,MIKE =
GOOD TIPIN by MARABLE,MIKE(in the paint) 12:17 16-13 V3
FOUL by MACK,TRAVON 12:10
12:10 MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:10 16-14 V2 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN
12:05 FOUL by PETERS,RONIER
SUB OUT by MARABLE,MIKE 12:05
SUB IN by SAYED,MAZEN 12:05
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 11:54 18-14 V4
11:33 TURNOVER by PETERS,RONIER
STEAL by JOHNSON,D.J. 11:33
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,D.].(fastbreak) 11:25 21-14 V7
11:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:09 MISS 3PTR by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 11:07
11:06 TURNOVER by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
STEAL by SNEAD,JALEN 11:06
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,D.J. 10:47
= REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JOSHUA
FOUL by JOHNSON,D.]. 10:35
10:34 21-15 V6 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
10:34 SUB OUT by PETERS,RONIER
10:34 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN
10:34 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOSHUA
10:34 SUB IN by STUBBS,MARCUS
10:34 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,MILES
10:34 SUB IN by MOSLEY,JASE
SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 10:34
SUB OUT by MACK, TRAVON 10:34
SUB IN by STEWART,AQUIL 10:34
SUB IN by MARABLE,MIKE 10:34
10:34 21-16 V5 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
TURNOVER by MARABLE,MIKE 10:25
10:25 STEAL by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
FOUL by SAYED,MAZEN 10:12
10:12 21-17 V4 GOOD FT by STUBBS,MARCUS
10:12 21-18 V3 GOOD FT by STUBBS,MARCUS
10:12 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
10:12 SUB IN by PEARCY,MAX
MISS 3PTR by SAYED,MAZEN 09:56
= REBOUND DEF by PEARCY,MAX
09:46 21-20 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,JASE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
TURNOVER by SNEAD,JALEN 09:34
09:17 21-23 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MILES
-- ASSIST by STUBBS,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by MARABLE,MIKE(in the paint) 08:58
REBOUND OFF by SAYED,MAZEN --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AQUIL 08:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by SAYED,MAZEN 08:50

SUB OUT by SAYED,MAZEN 08:50



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D.J.

SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN

SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM

SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

TURNOVER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

STEAL by STEWART,AQUIL

GOOD FT by STEWART,AQUIL
GOOD FT by STEWART,AQUIL

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AQUIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MARABLE,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,AQUIL

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DYLAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,AQUIL
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN

SUB IN by MACK,TRAVON

GOOD FT by MACK,TRAVON

MISS FT by MACK,TRAVON

MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by MACK,TRAVON

GOOD LAYUP by MACK, TRAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)

22-23
23-23

25-23
25-26

27-26
27-28

29-28
29-31

29-34

30-34

30-36

32-36

34-36

35-36
35-39

H1

V2
H1

V1
H1

V1
H2

H5

H4

H6

H4

H2

H1
H4

MISS FT by MOSLEY,JASE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MILES
MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,MARCUS(in the paint)

STEAL by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
TURNOVER by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
FOUL by PHILLIPS,MILES

MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MILES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MILES

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,JASE

ASSIST by PEARCY,MAX

SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

SUB IN by BELL,JAMES

BLOCK by BELL,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEARCY,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MILES

STEAL by BELL,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by STUBBS,MARCUS
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,MILES

FOUL by BELL,JAMES

SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES
SUB IN by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,JASE
MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by PEARCY,MAX

FOUL by STUBBS,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by PEARCY,MAX



TURNOVER by MARABLE,MIKE

FOUL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by MACK,TRAVON

MISS LAYUP by MACK,TRAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
GOOD TIPIN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MIKE
TURNOVER by SNEAD,JALEN
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN

SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM

STEAL by MARABLE,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by SNEAD,JALEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D.J.

SUB OUT by MARABLE,MIKE
SUB OUT by MACK, TRAVON

SUB IN by STEWART,AQUIL

SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by STEWART,AQUIL
SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,D.J.

SUB IN by MARABLE,MIKE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy

35-40
35-41

37-41

H5
H6

H4

ASSIST by STUBBS,MARCUS

STEAL by STUBBS,MARCUS

GOOD FT by STUBBS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STUBBS,MARCUS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PEARCY,MAX
SUB IN by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

MISS JUMPER by MCEACHERN,REUBEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,MILES

REBOUND DEF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by STUBBS,MARCUS

SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JASE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D.J.

SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN

SUB IN by STEWART,AQUIL

SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,AQUIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AQUIL
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DOM
ASSIST by STEWART,AQUIL

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:37
19:17
19:02

18:53

18:34

37-44
39-44

42-44

42-46

H7
H5

H2

H4

SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
SUB OUT by PETERS,RONIER

SUB OUT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
SUB IN by STUBBS,MARCUS

SUB IN by BELL,JAMES

SUB IN by PEARCY,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by STUBBS,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JAMES(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by STUBBS,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AQUIL 18:12
== REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,MARCUS
FOUL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 17:57
17:57 MISS FT by MOSLEY,JASE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:57 42-47 HS5 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,JASE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AQUIL 17:32
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:26 SUB OUT by PEARCY,MAX
17:26 SUB IN by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 17:26
SUB OUT by MARABLE,MIKE 17:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,D.J. 17:26
SUB IN by MACK, TRAVON 17:26
17:03 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JAMES(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
16:52 MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JASE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOM =
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DYLAN(fastbreak) 16:45 45-47 H?2
ASSIST by THOMAS,DOM =
16:23 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,JASE
BLOCK by MACK,TRAVON 16:23
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,JAMES
16:13 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MILES

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,D.J. --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK, TRAVON(in the paint) 15:54 47-47
ASSIST by JOHNSON,D.J. --
15:39 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DOM 15:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:27 SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES

15:27 SUB IN by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
SUB OUT by STEWART,AQUIL 15:27
SUB IN by SAYED,MAZEN 15:27
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,D.J. 15:12

15:12 STEAL by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
FOUL by JOHNSON,D.J. 15:12

15:12 SUB OUT by STUBBS,MARCUS

15:12 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MUHSIN
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN 15:12
SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN 15:12

14:52 TURNOVER by MOSLEY,JASE
MISS DUNK by THOMAS,DOM(in the paint) 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
14:20 47-50 H3 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MILES
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,D.J. 14:09 50-50
13:52 MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JASE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DOM 13:40
REBOUND OFF by MACK,TRAVON --

13:29 FOUL by PHILLIPS,MILES
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D.J. 13:29
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM 13:29
SUB IN by STEWART,AQUIL 13:29
SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 13:29
TURNOVER by SNEAD,JALEN 13:27
FOUL by SNEAD,JALEN 13:26
FOUL by MACK,TRAVON 13:21

13:08 50-52 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
-- ASSIST by PHILLIPS,MILES



GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MACK,TRAVON

REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MACK, TRAVON
SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AQUIL

FOUL by THOMAS,DOM

MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAYED,MAZEN

GOOD LAYUP by SAYED,MAZEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,AQUIL

FOUL by SAYED,MAZEN
SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN
SUB IN by MACK,TRAVON

REBOUND DEF by MACK, TRAVON
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by MACK,TRAVON
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,AQUIL
ASSIST by MACK,TRAVON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,AQUIL

SUB IN by MARABLE,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by SAYED,MAZEN
REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,MIKE
TURNOVER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by MARABLE,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

BLOCK by MACK,TRAVON
REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MIKE
TURNOVER by MARABLE,MIKE

SUB OUT by SAYED,MAZEN

SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB OUT by MARABLE,MIKE

SUB OUT by MACK, TRAVON

SUB IN by STEWART,AQUIL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,D.J.

SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN

12:49
12:35
12:35

12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:21
12:18
11:56
11:32
11:30
11:30
11:21

11:00
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:42

10:24

10:18
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:02

09:49
09:27
09:15
09:08
08:52
08:30
08:30
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20

52-52

52-54

54-54

57-54

57-57

57-59
59-59

H2

V3

H2

MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

FOUL by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,JASE

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,MILES
SUB IN by STUBBS,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,JASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN
ASSIST by MOSLEY,JASE

MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD, MUHSIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
GOOD TIPIN by MCEACHERN,REUBEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

SUB OUT by STUBBS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,JASE

SUB OUT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD, MUHSIN
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,MILES

SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER

SUB IN by BELL,JAMES

SUB IN by PEARCY,MAX



SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN 08:20
07:47 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,MILES
= REBOUND OFF by BELL,JAMES
07:47 59-61 H2 GOOD TIPIN by BELL,JAMES(in the paint)

FOUL by SNEAD,JALEN 07:47

07:47 MISS FT by BELL,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,D.J. -

07:22 FOUL by PEARCY,MAX
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D.J. 07:22
SUB IN by MACK, TRAVON 07:22
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DYLAN 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,MILES

06:51 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MACK, TRAVON --
MISS LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,JAMES

06:21 TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,MILES
STEAL by STEWART,AQUIL 06:21

06:07 FOUL by PEARCY,MAX
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DYLAN 06:07
SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 06:07
TURNOVER by SNEAD,JALEN 05:54

05:54 STEAL by PETERS,RONIER
FOUL by MACK,TRAVON 05:47

05:47 MISS FT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:47 59-62 H3 GOOD FT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 05:47
SUB IN by JOHNSON,D.J. 05:47
SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN 05:47
SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 05:47
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 05:25 61-62 H1
05:18 TURNOVER by PEARCY,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 05:03 63-62 V1
FOUL by MACK,TRAVON 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by PEARCY,MAX
04:52 SUB IN by STUBBS,MARCUS
04:52 63-63 GOOD FT by PETERS,RONIER
04:52 63-64 H1 GOOD FT by PETERS,RONIER
04:52 SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES
04:52 SUB IN by MOSLEY,JASE
SUB OUT by MACK, TRAVON 04:52
SUB IN by SAYED,MAZEN 04:52
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:46
MISS 3PTR by SAYED,MAZEN 04:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:58 TURNOVER by STUBBS,MARCUS
STEAL by JOHNSON,D.J. 03:58
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,AQUIL(in the paint) 03:36 65-64 V1
ASSIST by JOHNSON,D.J. --
03:31 TURNOVER by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DOM(in the paint) 03:10 67-64 V3

ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN =
02:56 67-66 V1 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,D.J. 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,MILES
02:11 TURNOVER by PETERS,RONIER
STEAL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN 02:11
SUB OUT by SAYED,MAZEN 02:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D.J. 02:11
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM 02:11

SUB IN by HARRIS,DYLAN 02:11



SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
SUB IN by MACK,TRAVON

GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)
FOUL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

SUB OUT by MACK, TRAVON
SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
SUB IN by MARABLE,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARABLE,MIKE

SUB OUT by STEWART,AQUIL
SUB IN by MACK,TRAVON
MISS FT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,DYLAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DOM(fastbreak)
MISS FT by THOMAS,DOM(fastbreak)

69-66

69-67

69-68

71-68

71-70

73-70

74-70
75-70

76-70

V3

V2

V1

V3

V1

V3

V4
V5

V6

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by STUBBS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STUBBS,MARCUS(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MILES(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by PHILLIPS,MILES

REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by MCEACHERN,REUBEN(in the paint)

FOUL by PETERS,RONIER

FOUL by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MILES
REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,JASE
MISS TIPIN by MOSLEY,JASE(in the paint)

FOUL by PETERS,RONIER

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,RONIER



